
1. 1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 4 182 223 222 215 217 238 0 24 1321 216,17 1321

2. 3 Ondřej Surán CZE 0 247 181 211 231 242 198 0 0 1310 218,33 1310

3. 2 Anton Zoričák SVK 4 136 203 223 217 218 236 0 24 1257 205,50 1257

4. 2 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 3 180 214 226 202 201 201 0 18 1242 204,00 1242

5. 1 Bói Csaba HUN 0 205 198 188 234 223 166 0 0 1214 202,33 1214

6. 3 Vaneckova Dagmar CZE 6 151 217 235 177 145 201 48 36 1210 187,67 1210

7. 3 Tóth Mária HUN 0 175 164 214 212 181 199 48 0 1193 190,83 1193

8. 1 Tarnawa István HUN 7 213 183 169 191 192 202 0 42 1192 191,67 1192

9. 2 Pavel Lyzak SVK 4 201 229 147 236 130 215 0 24 1182 193,00 1182

10. 1 Perczel Tamás HUN 0 207 215 179 202 179 181 0 0 1163 193,83 1163

11. 2 Vladimir Mrázik SVK 5 191 168 183 152 225 204 0 30 1153 187,17 1153

12. 3 Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 8 159 175 184 198 153 235 0 48 1152 184,00 1152

13. 2 Tóth Ágnes HUN 0 208 169 202 179 169 173 48 0 1148 183,33 1148

14. 1 Radvánszky Zsolt HUN 0 200 168 204 183 194 199 0 0 1148 191,33 1148

15. 2 František Trnka SVK 6 181 180 187 193 154 215 0 36 1146 185,00 1146

16. 2 Tornai Tamás HUN 0 170 213 177 201 205 180 0 0 1146 191,00 1146

17. 1 Martin József HUN 1 187 191 159 201 208 188 0 6 1140 189,00 1140

18. 3 Jana Lébrová CZE 2 212 164 192 183 167 158 48 12 1136 179,33 1136

19. 2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 4 218 185 167 171 190 178 0 24 1133 184,83 1133

20. 3 Soušek Milan CZE 7 167 171 179 202 179 189 0 42 1129 181,17 1129

21. 1 Lubi Zoltán HUN 0 166 225 205 213 142 172 0 0 1123 187,17 1123

22. 2 Andrej Hoos SVK 1 182 170 201 205 193 165 0 6 1122 186,00 1122

23. 3 Krubert Emil CZE 4 210 172 177 191 184 160 0 24 1118 182,33 1118

24. 1 Tóth Zoltán HUN 1 170 159 188 211 180 196 0 6 1110 184,00 1110

25. 2 Rudolf Zoričak SVK 8 190 219 150 157 181 164 0 48 1109 176,83 1109

26. 1 Szolnoki László HUN 0 172 196 201 167 190 180 0 0 1106 184,33 1106

27. 1 Havas Sándor dr. HUN 7 147 212 162 178 171 193 0 42 1105 177,17 1105

28. 1 Kapronczay Magdolna HUN 7 171 169 161 148 158 199 48 42 1096 167,67 1096

29. 3 Rudolf Witkovský SVK 5 156 148 223 191 186 161 0 30 1095 177,50 1095

30. 3 Anna Brokešová CZE 8 130 171 212 166 156 164 48 48 1095 166,50 1095

31. 3 František Brokeš CZE 8 190 212 149 145 154 194 0 48 1092 174,00 1092

32. 1 Zámbó Gábor HUN 6 176 175 171 225 178 129 0 36 1090 175,67 1090

33. 1 Bódis György id. HUN 4 206 137 173 151 188 201 0 24 1080 176,00 1080

34. 3 Tokaj Gyula HUN 0 177 200 157 208 150 186 0 0 1078 179,67 1078

35. 1 Mészáros Csaba HUN 2 180 180 203 173 166 152 0 12 1066 175,67 1066

36. 3 František Kuziel SVK 8 213 185 135 144 155 182 0 48 1062 169,00 1062

37. 2 Marian Klimko SVK 4 201 191 189 169 130 157 0 24 1061 172,83 1061

38. 1 Fürészné Marika HUN 0 199 168 153 188 150 150 48 0 1056 168,00 1056

39. 1 Szakál Szilárd HUN 0 139 189 160 178 189 192 0 0 1047 174,50 1047

40. 3 Marie Frýbortová CZE 6 167 126 159 143 158 203 48 36 1040 159,33 1040

41. 2 Dušan Túroci SVK 8 166 150 193 163 150 169 0 48 1039 165,17 1039

42. 3 Štefan Trembecký SVK 4 193 176 158 144 181 157 0 24 1033 168,17 1033

43. 3 Otakar Frýbort CZE 6 156 179 170 178 169 145 0 36 1033 166,17 1033

44. 2 Énekes Andrea HUN 0 137 183 157 170 165 171 48 0 1031 163,83 1031

45. 2 Veronika Pátková SVK 2 138 134 150 191 158 193 48 12 1024 160,67 1024

46. 3 Zdeněk Havlíček CZE 8 154 171 148 171 159 170 0 48 1021 162,17 1021

47. 3 Rusznyák Róbert HUN 0 178 171 167 155 165 181 0 0 1017 169,50 1017
48. 3 Hevele Zoltán HUN 4 168 179 160 164 148 148 0 24 991 161,17 991
49. 1 Milan Čepregi SVK 4 161 148 160 162 139 166 0 24 960 156,00 960
50. 3 Petr Henzl CZE 6 142 155 144 142 183 153 0 36 955 153,17 955
51. 3 Sulcova Hana CZE 4 125 147 125 134 134 141 48 24 878 134,33 878
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 ‐ SINGLES
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1. Skobrics Zoltán HUN 203 0 4 207 A1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 164 0 4 168

4. Pavol Kečkéš SVK 190 0 3 193 B1 Ondřej Surán CZE 204 0 0 204

2. Ondřej Surán CZE 194 0 0 194 A2 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 206 0 3 209

3. Anton Zoričák SVK 165 0 4 169 B2 Anton Zoričák SVK 163 0 4 167

1. Ondřej Surán CZE

2. Skobrics Zoltán HUN

3. Pavol Kečkéš SVK

4. Anton Zoričák SVK

VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 SINGLE  FINAL  3. Place
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 SINGLE 1/2 FINAL "A"
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 SINGLE  1/2 FINAL "B"

Name Country G1

H
D
C
P
‐W

o
m
en

H
D
C
P
‐A
ge

T
o
ta
l P

in
s

VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING 

CUP 2022 SINGLE FINAL SCORE

Name Country



3 František Kuziel SVK 8 156 170 198 205 216 255 0 48 1248 200,00 2408 1248

3 Štefan Trembecký SVK 4 170 184 224 156 184 218 0 24 1160 189,33 2408 194,67 1160

3 Jana Lébrová CZE 2 156 170 206 233 182 175 48 12 1182 187,00 2406 1182

3 Ondřej Surán CZE 0 215 202 203 193 179 232 0 0 1224 204,00 2406 195,50 1224

3 Hevele Zoltán HUN 4 137 179 231 200 214 232 0 24 1217 198,83 2334 1217

3 Tóth Mária HUN 0 183 167 174 167 174 204 48 0 1117 178,17 2334 188,50 1117

2 Andrej Hoos SVK 1 183 214 215 196 191 235 0 6 1240 205,67 2328 1240

2 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 3 151 180 194 187 166 192 0 18 1088 178,33 2328 192,00 1088

2 Bódis György id. HUN 4 171 183 190 186 221 255 0 24 1230 201,00 2301 1230

2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 4 192 201 194 138 144 178 0 24 1071 174,50 2301 187,75 1071

3 František Trnka SVK 6 168 165 146 188 154 163 0 36 1020 164,00 2280 1020

3 Veronika Pátková SVK 2 165 225 213 194 201 202 48 12 1260 200,00 2280 182,00 1260

3 Tóth Ágnes HUN 0 175 191 172 154 180 173 48 0 1093 174,17 2277 1093

3 Tornai Tamás HUN 0 190 193 194 204 192 211 0 0 1184 197,33 2277 185,75 1184

2 Anna Brokešová CZE 8 193 172 170 144 175 186 48 48 1136 173,33 2263 1136

2 František Brokeš CZE 8 205 170 151 231 156 166 0 48 1127 179,83 2263 176,58 1127

3 Mészáros Csaba HUN 2 205 161 174 212 233 213 0 12 1210 199,67 2248 1210

3 Szolnoki László HUN 0 162 187 194 146 189 160 0 0 1038 173,00 2248 186,33 1038

1 Bói Csaba HUN 0 171 199 221 180 184 203 0 0 1158 193,00 2235 1158

1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 4 157 178 163 206 180 169 0 24 1077 175,50 2235 184,25 1077

3 Soušek Milan CZE 7 139 146 170 177 185 174 0 42 1033 165,17 2207 1033

3 Zdeněk Havlíček CZE 8 235 161 176 182 186 186 0 48 1174 187,67 2207 176,42 1174

3 Lubi Zoltán HUN 0 162 169 180 166 195 151 0 0 1023 170,50 2204 1023

3 Szakál Szilárd HUN 0 189 172 191 225 200 204 0 0 1181 196,83 2204 183,67 1181

3 Anton Zoričák SVK 4 220 189 209 174 243 200 0 24 1259 205,83 2190 1259

3 Rudolf Zoričak SVK 8 149 166 128 154 152 134 0 48 931 147,17 2190 176,50 931

1 Kapronczay Magdolna HUN 7 148 165 164 162 169 136 48 42 1034 157,33 2175 1034

1 Tóth Zoltán HUN 1 167 189 189 175 200 215 0 6 1141 189,17 2175 173,25 1141

1 Perczel Tamás HUN 0 167 205 167 139 161 153 0 0 992 165,33 2144 992

1 Tarnawa István HUN 7 193 200 225 137 204 151 0 42 1152 185,00 2144 175,17 1152

2 Havas Sándor dr. HUN 7 159 185 186 161 157 173 0 42 1063 170,17 2142 1063

2 Rusznyák Róbert HUN 0 202 151 164 180 190 192 0 0 1079 179,83 2142 175,00 1079

2 Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 8 189 196 173 157 167 181 0 48 1111 177,17 2138 1111

2 Vaneckova Dagmar CZE 6 119 186 145 179 168 146 48 36 1027 157,17 2138 167,17 1027

1 Martin József HUN 1 219 184 150 159 186 187 0 6 1091 180,83 2115 1091

1 Zámbó Gábor HUN 6 191 139 191 168 157 142 0 36 1024 164,67 2115 172,75 1024

2 Dušan Túroci SVK 8 192 141 154 174 190 159 0 48 1058 168,33 2100 1058

2 Vladimir Mrázik SVK 5 184 182 176 154 160 156 0 30 1042 168,67 2100 168,50 1042

1 Marian Klimko SVK 4 156 178 205 168 125 132 0 24 988 160,67 1963 988

1 Pavel Lyzak SVK 4 148 144 168 212 153 126 0 24 975 158,50 1963 159,58 975

2 Milan Čepregi SVK 4 178 135 128 142 140 169 0 24 916 148,67 1953 916

2 Petr Henzl CZE 6 167 209 160 167 139 159 0 36 1037 166,83 1953 157,75 1037

1 Fürészné Marika HUN 0 165 177 143 122 140 127 48 0 922 145,67 1933 922

1 Rudolf Witkovský SVK 5 165 155 125 177 153 206 0 30 1011 163,50 1933 154,58 1011

2 Krubert Emil CZE 4 191 153 180 182 143 154 0 24 1027 167,17 1899 1027

2 Sulcova Hana CZE 4 134 146 125 148 91 156 48 24 872 133,33 1899 150,25 872

1 Énekes Andrea HUN 0 149 144 149 157 175 150 48 0 972 154,00 972 972

1 0 0 ####### 972 154,00 0
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 ‐ DOUBLES
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František Kuziel SVK 181 0 8 189 358 Andrej Hoos SVK 169 0 1 170 349

Štefan Trembecký SVK 165 0 4 169 358 173,0 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 176 0 3 179 349 172,5

Andrej Hoos SVK 182 0 1 183 431 Hevele Zoltán HUN 203 0 4 207 388

Pavol Kečkéš SVK 245 0 3 248 431 213,5 Tóth Mária HUN 173 8 0 181 388 188,0

Jana Lébrová CZE 161 8 2 171 349 František Kuziel SVK 168 0 8 176 329

Ondřej Surán CZE 178 0 0 178 349 169,5 Štefan Trembecký SVK 149 0 4 153 329 158,5

Hevele Zoltán HUN 169 0 4 173 395 Jana Lébrová CZE 199 8 2 209 415

Tóth Mária HUN 214 8 0 222 395 191,5 Ondřej Surán CZE 206 0 0 206 415 202,5

Hevele Zoltán HUN

Tóth Mária HUN

Andrej Hoos SVK

Pavol Kečkéš SVK

Jana Lébrová CZE

Ondřej Surán CZE

František Kuziel SVK

Štefan Trembecký SVK
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022‐ DOUBLES 1/2 FINAL "A"

VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022‐ DOUBLES  1/2 FINAL "B"

VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022‐ DOUBLES  FINAL 1. Place
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 

2022 DOUBLES FINAL SCORE

Name Country

1.



1 Tóth Mária HUN 0 180 208 224 188 32 0 832 200,00 2417 832

1 Hevele Zoltán HUN 4 131 209 179 187 0 16 722 176,50 2417 722

1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 4 219 191 225 212 0 16 863 211,75 2417 196,08 863

2 Bódis György id. HUN 4 193 225 226 210 0 16 870 213,50 2414 870

2 Havas Sándor dr. HUN 7 207 183 159 153 0 28 730 175,50 2414 730

2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 4 148 232 197 221 0 16 814 199,50 2414 196,17 814

1 Jana Lébrová CZE 2 182 153 185 162 32 8 722 170,50 2391 722

1 Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 8 167 186 166 225 0 32 776 186,00 2391 776

1 Ondřej Surán CZE 0 217 182 236 258 0 0 893 223,25 2391 193,25 893

2 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 3 204 211 189 203 0 12 819 201,75 2336 819

2 Andrej Hoos SVK 1 164 165 182 145 0 4 660 164,00 2336 660

2 Anton Zoričák SVK 4 229 200 211 201 0 16 857 210,25 2336 192,00 857

1 Kapronczay Magdolna HUN 7 159 193 178 164 32 28 754 173,50 2312 754

1 Bói Csaba HUN 0 232 193 201 175 0 0 801 200,25 2312 801

1 Perczel Tamás HUN 0 216 182 201 158 0 0 757 189,25 2312 187,67 757

1 Tarnawa István HUN 7 169 183 191 181 0 28 752 181,00 2280 752

1 Lubi Zoltán HUN 0 202 176 200 207 0 0 785 196,25 2280 785

1 Tokaj Gyula HUN 0 226 168 196 153 0 0 743 185,75 2280 187,67 743

2 Štefan Trembecký SVK 4 168 175 160 216 0 16 735 179,75 2207 735

2 Rudolf Witkovský SVK 5 157 177 186 136 0 20 676 164,00 2207 676

2 František Kuziel SVK 8 179 201 169 215 0 32 796 191,00 2207 178,25 796

2 Szolnoki László HUN 0 149 211 188 214 0 0 762 190,50 2205 762

2 Mészáros Csaba HUN 2 211 233 190 168 0 8 810 200,50 2205 810

2 Szakál Szilárd HUN 0 132 178 168 155 0 0 633 158,25 2205 183,08 633

1 Marie Frýbortová CZE 6 164 147 174 164 32 24 705 162,25 2179 705

1 Otakar Frýbort CZE 6 136 199 147 192 0 24 698 168,50 2179 698

1 Soušek Milan CZE 7 170 215 190 173 0 28 776 187,00 2179 172,58 776

2 Tóth Ágnes HUN 0 173 187 155 165 32 0 712 170,00 2161 712

2 Tornai Tamás HUN 0 181 173 179 197 0 0 730 182,50 2161 730

2 Rusznyák Róbert HUN 0 201 166 182 170 0 0 719 179,75 2161 177,42 719

2 Martin József HUN 1 192 192 184 160 0 4 732 182,00 2119 732

2 Tarnawa I. HUN 7 184 158 194 158 0 28 722 173,50 2119 722

2 Tóth Zoltán HUN 1 159 180 157 165 0 4 665 165,25 2119 173,58 665

1 Anna Brokešová CZE 8 163 176 139 186 32 32 728 166,00 2090 728

1 František Brokeš CZE 8 210 159 176 143 0 32 720 172,00 2090 720

1 Zdeněk Havlíček CZE 8 123 143 180 164 0 32 642 152,50 2090 163,50 642

1 Veronika Pátková SVK 2 139 160 180 147 32 8 666 156,50 2031 666

1 Petr Henzl CZE 6 139 151 152 167 0 24 633 152,25 2031 633

1 Énekes Andrea HUN 0 169 164 177 190 32 0 732 175,00 2031 161,25 732

2 Vladimir Mrázik SVK 5 147 190 169 178 0 20 704 171,00 2011 704

2 Dušan Túroci SVK 8 141 166 158 182 0 32 679 161,75 2011 679

2 František Trnka SVK 6 150 160 144 150 0 24 628 151,00 2011 161,25 628

1 Krubert Emil CZE 4 163 224 175 170 0 16 748 183,00 1992 748

1 Sulcova Hana CZE 4 111 165 138 137 32 16 599 137,75 1992 599

1 Vaneckova Dagmar CZE 6 126 169 124 170 32 24 645 147,25 1992 156,00 645

2 Marian Klimko SVK 4 137 100 136 157 0 16 546 132,50 1912 546

2 Rudolf Zoričak SVK 8 183 189 150 189 0 32 743 177,75 1912 743

2 Pavel Lyzak SVK 4 156 151 133 167 0 16 623 151,75 1912 154,00 623

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

9.

To
ta
l P

in
s

8.

10.

1.

2.

6.

7.

5.

3.

4.
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Tóth Mária HUN 168 8 0 176 577 Tóth Mária HUN 147 8 0 155 576
Hevele Zoltán HUN 178 0 4 182 577 Hevele Zoltán HUN 211 0 4 215 576
Skobrics Zoltán HUN 215 0 4 219 577 187,00 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 202 0 4 206 576 186,67
Pavol Kečkéš SVK 188 0 3 191 560 Jana Lébrová CZE 224 8 2 234 613
Andrej Hoos SVK 154 0 1 155 560 Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 175 0 8 183 613
Anton Zoričák SVK 210 0 4 214 560 184,00 Ondřej Surán CZE 196 0 0 196 613 198,33

Bódis György id. HUN 153 0 4 157 460 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 143 0 3 146 558
Havas Sándor dr. HUN 140 0 7 147 460 Andrej Hoos SVK 186 0 1 187 558
Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 152 0 4 156 460 148,33 Anton Zoričák SVK 221 0 4 225 558 183,33
Jana Lébrová CZE 258 8 2 268 623 Bódis György id. HUN 215 0 4 219 561
Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 176 0 8 184 623 Havas Sándor dr. HUN 131 0 7 138 561
Ondřej Surán CZE 171 0 0 171 623 201,67 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 200 0 4 204 561 182,00

Jana Lébrová CZE
Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE
Ondřej Surán CZE
Tóth Mária HUN
Hevele Zoltán HUN
Skobrics Zoltán HUN
Bódis György id. HUN
Havas Sándor dr. HUN
Szőke Viktor dr. HUN
Pavol Kečkéš SVK
Andrej Hoos SVK
Anton Zoričák SVK
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 ‐ TEAMS  FINAL 1. Place
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2022 ‐ TEAMS 1/2 FINAL "A"
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VI. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING 

CUP 2022 TEAMS FINAL SCORE

Name Country



Max

258

Ondřej Surán CZE 0 247 181 211 231 242 198 0 0 1310 3427 214,19 247
Ondřej Surán 0 215 202 203 193 179 232 0 0 1224 3427 214,19 232
Ondřej Surán ###### 217 182 236 258 0 0 893 3427 214,19 258
Anton Zoričák SVK 4 136 203 223 217 218 236 0 24 1257 3373 206,81 236
Anton Zoričák 4 220 189 209 174 243 200 0 24 1259 3373 206,81 243
Anton Zoričák ###### 229 200 211 201 0 16 857 3373 206,81 229
Skobrics Zoltán HUN 4 182 223 222 215 217 238 0 24 1321 3261 199,81 238
Skobrics Zoltán 4 157 178 163 206 180 169 0 24 1077 3261 199,81 206
Skobrics Zoltán ###### 219 191 225 212 0 16 863 3261 199,81 225
Bódis György id. HUN 4 206 137 173 151 188 201 0 24 1080 3180 194,75 206
Bódis György id. 4 171 183 190 186 221 255 0 24 1230 3180 194,75 255
Bódis György id. ###### 193 225 226 210 0 16 870 3180 194,75 226
Bói Csaba HUN 0 205 198 188 234 223 166 0 0 1214 3173 198,31 234
Bói Csaba 0 171 199 221 180 184 203 0 0 1158 3173 198,31 221
Bói Csaba ###### 232 193 201 175 0 0 801 3173 198,31 232
Pavol Kečkéš SVK 3 180 214 226 202 201 201 0 18 1242 3149 193,81 226
Pavol Kečkéš 3 151 180 194 187 166 192 0 18 1088 3149 193,81 194
Pavol Kečkéš ###### 204 211 189 203 0 12 819 3149 193,81 211
Tóth Mária HUN 0 175 164 214 212 181 199 48 0 1193 3142 188,38 214
Tóth Mária 0 183 167 174 167 174 204 48 0 1117 3142 188,38 204
Tóth Mária ###### 180 208 224 188 32 0 832 3142 188,38 224
Tarnawa István HUN 7 213 183 169 191 192 202 0 42 1192 3096 186,50 213
Tarnawa István 7 193 200 225 137 204 151 0 42 1152 3096 186,50 225
Tarnawa István ###### 169 183 191 181 0 28 752 3096 186,50 191
Mészáros Csaba HUN 2 180 180 203 173 166 152 0 12 1066 3086 190,88 203
Mészáros Csaba 2 205 161 174 212 233 213 0 12 1210 3086 190,88 233
Mészáros Csaba ###### 211 233 190 168 0 8 810 3086 190,88 233
Tornai Tamás HUN 0 170 213 177 201 205 180 0 0 1146 3060 191,25 213
Tornai Tamás 0 190 193 194 204 192 211 0 0 1184 3060 191,25 211
Tornai Tamás ###### 181 173 179 197 0 0 730 3060 191,25 197
Jana Lébrová CZE 2 212 164 192 183 167 158 48 12 1136 3040 180,00 212
Jana Lébrová 2 156 170 206 233 182 175 48 12 1182 3040 180,00 233
Jana Lébrová ###### 182 153 185 162 32 8 722 3040 180,00 185
Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 8 159 175 184 198 153 235 0 48 1152 3039 181,94 235
Stanislav Nejezchleba 8 189 196 173 157 167 181 0 48 1111 3039 181,94 196
Stanislav Nejezchleba ###### 167 186 166 225 0 32 776 3039 181,94 225
Andrej Hoos SVK 1 182 170 201 205 193 165 0 6 1122 3022 187,88 205
Andrej Hoos 1 183 214 215 196 191 235 0 6 1240 3022 187,88 235
Andrej Hoos ###### 164 165 182 145 0 4 660 3022 187,88 182
Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 4 218 185 167 171 190 178 0 24 1133 3018 184,63 218
Szőke Viktor dr. 4 192 201 194 138 144 178 0 24 1071 3018 184,63 201
Szőke Viktor dr. ###### 148 232 197 221 0 16 814 3018 184,63 232
Martin József HUN 1 187 191 159 201 208 188 0 6 1140 2963 184,19 208
Martin József 1 219 184 150 159 186 187 0 6 1091 2963 184,19 219
Martin József ###### 192 192 184 160 0 4 732 2963 184,19 192
Soušek Milan CZE 7 167 171 179 202 179 189 0 42 1129 2938 176,63 202
Soušek Milan 7 139 146 170 177 185 174 0 42 1033 2938 176,63 185
Soušek Milan ###### 170 215 190 173 0 28 776 2938 176,63 215
František Kuziel SVK 8 213 185 135 144 155 182 0 48 1062 3106 186,13 213
František Kuziel 8 156 170 198 205 216 255 0 48 1248 3106 186,13 255
František Kuziel 8 179 201 169 215 0 32 796 3106 186,13 215
Anna Brokešová CZE 8 130 171 212 166 156 164 48 48 1095 2959 180,94 212
Anna Brokešová 8 193 172 170 144 175 186 48 48 1136 2959 180,94 193
Anna Brokešová 8 163 176 139 186 32 32 728 2959 168,94 186
Veronika Pátková SVK 2 138 134 150 191 158 193 48 12 1024 2950 174,38 193
Veronika Pátková 2 165 225 213 194 201 202 48 12 1260 2950 174,38 225
Veronika Pátková ###### 139 160 180 147 32 8 666 2950 174,38 180
František Brokeš CZE 8 190 212 149 145 154 194 0 48 1092 2939 175,69 212
František Brokeš 8 205 170 151 231 156 166 0 48 1127 2939 175,69 231
František Brokeš ###### 210 159 176 143 0 32 720 2939 175,69 210
Lubi Zoltán HUN 0 166 225 205 213 142 172 0 0 1123 2931 183,19 225
Lubi Zoltán 0 162 169 180 166 195 151 0 0 1023 2931 183,19 195
Lubi Zoltán ###### 202 176 200 207 0 0 785 2931 183,19 207
Hevele Zoltán HUN 4 168 179 160 164 148 148 0 24 991 2930 179,13 179
Hevele Zoltán 4 137 179 231 200 214 232 0 24 1217 2930 179,13 232
Hevele Zoltán ###### 131 209 179 187 0 16 722 2930 179,13 209
Štefan Trembecký SVK 4 193 176 158 144 181 157 0 24 1033 2928 179,00 193
Štefan Trembecký 4 170 184 224 156 184 218 0 24 1160 2928 179,00 224
Štefan Trembecký 4 168 175 160 216 0 16 735 2928 179,00 216
Tóth Ágnes HUN 0 208 169 202 179 169 173 48 0 1148 2921 176,56 208
Tóth Ágnes 0 175 191 172 154 180 173 48 0 1093 2921 176,56 191
Tóth Ágnes ###### 173 187 155 165 0 680 2921 176,56 187
Tóth Zoltán HUN 1 170 159 188 211 180 196 0 6 1110 2916 181,25 211
Tóth Zoltán 1 167 189 189 175 200 215 0 6 1141 2916 181,25 215
Tóth Zoltán ###### 159 180 157 165 0 4 665 2916 181,25 180
Perczel Tamás HUN 0 207 215 179 202 179 181 0 0 1163 2912 182,00 215
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Perczel Tamás 0 167 205 167 139 161 153 0 0 992 2912 182,00 205
Perczel Tamás ###### 216 182 201 158 0 0 757 2912 182,00 216
Szolnoki László HUN 0 172 196 201 167 190 180 0 0 1106 2906 181,63 201
Szolnoki László 0 162 187 194 146 189 160 0 0 1038 2906 181,63 194
Szolnoki László ###### 149 211 188 214 0 0 762 2906 181,63 214
Vladimir Mrázik SVK 5 191 168 183 152 225 204 0 30 1153 2899 176,19 225
Vladimir Mrázik 5 184 182 176 154 160 156 0 30 1042 2899 176,19 184
Vladimir Mrázik ###### 147 190 169 178 0 20 704 2899 176,19 190
Havas Sándor dr. HUN 7 147 212 162 178 171 193 0 42 1105 2898 174,13 212
Havas Sándor dr. 7 159 185 186 161 157 173 0 42 1063 2898 174,13 186
Havas Sándor dr. ###### 207 183 159 153 0 28 730 2898 174,13 207
Krubert Emil CZE 4 210 172 177 191 184 160 0 24 1118 2893 176,81 210
Krubert Emil 4 191 153 180 182 143 154 0 24 1027 2893 176,81 191
Krubert Emil ###### 163 224 175 170 0 16 748 2893 176,81 224
Kapronczay Magdolna HUN 7 171 169 161 148 158 199 48 42 1096 2884 165,25 199
Kapronczay Magdolna 7 148 165 164 162 169 136 48 42 1034 2884 165,25 169
Kapronczay Magdolna ###### 159 193 178 164 32 28 754 2884 165,25 193
Vaneckova Dagmar CZE 6 151 217 235 177 145 201 48 36 1210 2882 166,13 235
Vaneckova Dagmar 6 119 186 145 179 168 146 48 36 1027 2882 166,13 186
Vaneckova Dagmar ###### 126 169 124 170 32 24 645 2882 166,13 170
Szakál Szilárd HUN 0 139 189 160 178 189 192 0 0 1047 2861 178,81 192
Szakál Szilárd 0 189 172 191 225 200 204 0 0 1181 2861 178,81 225
Szakál Szilárd ###### 132 178 168 155 0 0 633 2861 178,81 178
Zdeněk Havlíček CZE 8 154 171 148 171 159 170 0 48 1021 2837 169,31 171
Zdeněk Havlíček 8 235 161 176 182 186 186 0 48 1174 2837 169,31 235
Zdeněk Havlíček ###### 123 143 180 164 0 32 642 2837 169,31 180
Rusznyák Róbert HUN 0 178 171 167 155 165 181 0 0 1017 2815 175,94 181
Rusznyák Róbert 0 202 151 164 180 190 192 0 0 1079 2815 175,94 202
Rusznyák Róbert ###### 201 166 182 170 0 0 719 2815 175,94 201
František Trnka SVK 6 181 180 187 193 154 215 0 36 1146 2794 168,63 215
František Trnka 6 168 165 146 188 154 163 0 36 1020 2794 165,71 188
František Trnka 6 150 160 144 150 0 24 628 2794 168,63 160
Rudolf Zoričak SVK 8 190 219 150 157 181 164 0 48 1109 2783 165,94 219
Rudolf Zoričak 8 149 166 128 154 152 134 0 48 931 2783 165,94 166
Rudolf Zoričak ###### 183 189 150 189 0 32 743 2783 165,94 189
Rudolf Witkovský SVK 5 156 148 223 191 186 161 0 30 1095 2782 168,88 223
Rudolf Witkovský 5 165 155 125 177 153 206 0 30 1011 2782 168,88 206
Rudolf Witkovský 5 157 177 186 136 0 20 676 2782 168,88 186
Pavel Lyzak SVK 4 201 229 147 236 130 215 0 24 1182 2780 169,75 236
Pavel Lyzak 4 148 144 168 212 153 126 0 24 975 2780 169,75 212
Pavel Lyzak 4 156 151 133 167 0 16 623 2780 169,75 167
Dušan Túroci SVK 8 166 150 193 163 150 169 0 48 1039 2776 165,50 193
Dušan Túroci 8 192 141 154 174 190 159 0 48 1058 2776 165,50 192
Dušan Túroci ###### 141 166 158 182 0 32 679 2776 165,50 182
Énekes Andrea HUN 0 137 183 157 170 165 171 48 0 1031 2735 162,94 183
Énekes Andrea 0 149 144 149 157 175 150 48 0 972 2735 162,94 175
Énekes Andrea 0 169 164 177 190 32 0 732 2735 162,94 190
Petr Henzl CZE 6 142 155 144 142 183 153 0 36 955 2625 158,06 183
Petr Henzl 6 167 209 160 167 139 159 0 36 1037 2625 158,06 209
Petr Henzl ###### 139 151 152 167 0 24 633 2625 158,06 167
Marian Klimko SVK 4 201 191 189 169 130 157 0 24 1061 2595 158,19 201
Marian Klimko 4 156 178 205 168 125 132 0 24 988 2595 158,19 205
Marian Klimko ###### 137 100 136 157 0 16 546 2595 158,19 157
Sulcova Hana CZE 4 125 147 125 134 134 141 48 24 878 2349 134,81 147
Sulcova Hana 4 134 146 125 148 91 156 48 24 872 2349 134,81 156
Sulcova Hana ###### 111 165 138 137 32 16 599 2349 134,81 165
Radvánszky Zsolt HUN 0 200 168 204 183 194 199 0 0 1148 2302 127,89 204
Radvánszky Zsolt ###### 191 200 180 174 215 194 0 0 1154 2302 127,89 215
Radvánszky Zsolt ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2302 127,89
Zámbó Gábor HUN 6 176 175 171 225 178 129 0 36 1090 2114 113,44
Zámbó Gábor 6 191 139 191 168 157 142 0 36 1024 2114 113,44
Zámbó Gábor ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2114 113,44
Fürészné Marika HUN 0 199 168 153 188 150 150 48 0 1056 1978 104,56
Fürészné Marika 0 165 177 143 122 140 127 48 0 922 1978 104,56
Fürészné Marika ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1978 104,56
Milan Čepregi SVK 4 161 148 160 162 139 166 0 24 960 1876 101,56
Milan Čepregi 4 178 135 128 142 140 169 0 24 916 1876 101,56
Milan Čepregi ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1876 101,56
Tokaj Gyula HUN 0 177 200 157 208 150 186 0 0 1078 1821 113,81
Tokaj Gyula ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1821 113,81
Tokaj Gyula ###### 226 168 196 153 0 0 743 1821 113,81
Marie Frýbortová CZE 6 167 126 159 143 158 203 48 36 1040 1745 100,31
Marie Frýbortová ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1745 100,31
Marie Frýbortová ###### 164 147 174 164 32 24 705 1745 100,31
Otakar Frýbort CZE 6 156 179 170 178 169 145 0 36 1033 1731 104,44
Otakar Frýbort ###### 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1731 104,44
Otakar Frýbort ###### 136 199 147 192 0 24 698 1731 104,44
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1. Ondřej Surán CZE 220 0 0 220 5. Bói Csaba HUN 188 0 0 188

16. Soušek Milan CZE 144 0 7 151 12. Stanislav Nejezchleba CZE 170 0 8 178

2. Anton Zoričák SVK 196 0 4 200 6. Pavol Kečkéš SVK 176 0 3 179

15. Martin József HUN 210 0 1 211 11. Jana Lébrová CZE 171 8 2 181

3. Skobrics Zoltán HUN 248 0 4 252 7. Tóth Mária HUN 202 8 0 210

14. Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 167 0 4 171 10. Tornai Tamás HUN 154 0 0 154

4. Bódis György id. HUN 199 0 4 203 8. Tarnawa István HUN 167 0 7 174

13. Andrej Hoos SVK 188 0 1 189 9. Mészáros Csaba HUN 161 0 0 161

A1 Ondřej Surán CZE 223 0 0 223 C1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 210 0 4 214

H1 Tarnawa István HUN 159 0 7 166 F1 Jana Lébrová CZE 200 8 2 210

D1 Bódis György id. HUN 161 0 4 165 B1 Martin József HUN 213 0 1 214

E1 Bói Csaba HUN 203 0 0 203 G1 Tóth Mária HUN 232 8 0 240

A-H1 Ondřej Surán CZE 210 0 0 210 C-F1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 178 0 4 182

D-E1 Bói Csaba HUN 234 0 0 234 B-G1 Tóth Mária HUN 159 8 0 167

I.-1 Bói Csaba HUN 219 0 0 219 I.-2 Ondřej Surán CZE 189 0 0 189

II.-1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 224 0 4 228 II.-2. Tóth Mária HUN 167 8 0 175

Best game Women: 258 1. Skobrics Zoltán HUN

Best game Men: 258 2. Bói Csaba HUN

3. Ondřej Surán CZE

4. Tóth Mária HUN
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